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House Number Resident Number

87
87
88
89
89
89
89
90
90
91
91
93
93
93
94
95
96
96
97
97
97
98
98
99
99
99
99
100
100
100
100
101
101
101
102
102
103
103
103
104
104
104

1
2
1
1
2
3
4
1
2
1
2
1
2
3
1
1
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
3

Surname
Garrett
Garrett
Closed
Sumner
Sumner
Closed
Gibbs
Spike
Spike
Cooper
Cooper
Jenkins
Jenkins
Jenkins
Burke
Cooper
Herbert
Herbert
Pettifer
Pettifer
Gibbs
Checkley
Checkley
Spike
Spike
Baisbrown
Closed
Eastment
Golder
Golder
Closed
Kenchington
Kenchington
Kenchington
Spike
Spike
Gillett
Gillett
Closed
Welford
Welford
Closed

First Name
Herbert S. H.
Gladys V.
Closed
Francis G.
Norma M.
Closed
Ethel
Frederick
Percy F.
Daniel
Alice E.
Harry
Evelyn W.
Eileen
Alice
Annice E.
William
Annie L.
Richard O.
Gladys G.
Annie E.
John

Rose F.
Thomas H.
Florence A.
Elsie M.
Closed
John
Godfrey C.
Katie I.
Closed
Kenneth G.
Ada B.
Joan
Thomas C.
Annis
Anthony W.
Mary D.
Closed
Harry W.
Emily
Closed

Sex DOB

M
E
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R

11/03/1904
12/02/1893

30/07/1865
02/04/1885

14/12/1904
23/03/1871
29/03/1899
02/12/1871
15/12/1874
14/10/1900
28/05/1902
28/05/1925
26/02/1873
29/04/1872
07/11/1879
11/04/1872
20/08/1892
26/11/1899
29/04/1865
26/11/1865
09/12/1909
12/03/1876
16/09/1887
11/09/1893

03/04/1861
24/01/1907
25/06/1905

18/10/1912
19/01/1906
15/09/1938
29/05/1904
15/11/1908
16/07/1912
17/02/1916

01/12/1900
08/07/1904

Marital Status Occupation

M
M

M
M
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Farmer
Unpaid domestic duties

JP
Commandant Red Cross

Paid domestic

Retired labourer
General labourer

Farm labourer

Unpaid domestic duties
Labourer NAC

Unpaid domestic duties
Seeking work - not previously employed
Retired schoolmistress
Paid domestic
Gardener

Unpaid domestic duties
Gardener

Unpaid domestic duties
Retired

Retired farmer

Unpaid domestic duties
Small holder

Unpaid domestic duties
Unpaid domestic duties

0Odd man - late coachman
Chauffeur
Unpaid domestic duties

Chauffeur

Unpaid domestic duties
Under school age
Bricklayer

Unpaid domestic duties
Eingineer apprentice BTH
Unpaid domestic duties

Labourer NAC
Unpaid domestic duties

Instructions

JP
BRCS

R.P. Warwick CC



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

104
104
105
105
105
105
105
106
106
106
106
106
106
107
107
107
107
108
108
108
108
109
110
110
110
110
110
111
111
111
111
112
112
112
113
114
114
115
115
116
116
116
117
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Halliday
Deeley
Hubbard
Hubbard
Hubbard
Closed
Upton
Cooper
Cooper
Closed
Closed
Clark
Closed
Cooper
Draper
Draper
Closed
Mathieson
Mathieson
Closed
Closed
Courts
Golder
Golder
Closed
Closed
Woodcock
Wadland
Wadland
Wadland
Madge
Healey
Healey
Grant
Corbally
Miles
Miles
Adams
Carrie
Kempley
Kempley
Closed
Oldham

Eleanor M.
William M.
John

Florence M.

Evelyn N.
Closed
Mary Ann
Arthur A.
Mary A.
Closed
Closed
Brenda E.
Closed
John H.
Harry
Gertrude
Closed
James
Ada L.
Closed
Closed
Emma
Albert H.
Francis G.

George
Henry
Alice

Eirene A. H.

Ellen
Lionel
Eva M.
Mary Ann
Nancy
Arthur
Mary
Alfred B.
Elsie H.
Cyril
Louisa H.
Closed
Percy A.
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26/06/1931
16/04/1902
2108/1900

06/01/1895
01/03/1924

22/12/1858
18/10/1897
28/02/1896

21/10/1914

14/04/1866
27/04/1903
17/08/1905

02/02/1885
21/10/1896

27/03/1870
04/06/1893
30/12/1899

20/08/1879
13/04/1856
19/07/1865
01/09/1899
07/07/1863
01/03/1866
29/08/1868
08/01/1908
10/06/1874
27/03/1885
19/10/1891
08/12/1882
29/10/1895
18/04/1913
23/09/1917

05/06/1901

S
w
M
M
S
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At school
Farm labourer

Late breakman - now stone

Unpaid domestic duties
Unpaid domestic duties

Retired
Farm labourer
Unpaid domestic duties

Unpaid domestic duties

Labourer retired
Road labourer
Unpaid domestic duties

Butler
Unpaid domestic duties

Retired
Groom
Unpaid domestic duties

Groom

Farmer

Domestic

Unpaid domestic duties
Private means

Retired bank manager
Unpaid domestic duties
Paid domestic

Retired

Publican

Unpaid domestic duties
Catholic priest

Paid domestic
Labourer NAC

Unpaid domestic duties

Groom

RP Avon Dassett

ARP Avon Dassett

Mariner RN SPO



86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

117
117
117
118
119
119
120
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
122
122
122
122
123
123
123
124
124
125
125
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

Oldham
Closed
North
Marsh
McCarthy
Skinner
Smith
Profumo

Profumo
Profumo
Profumo
Siyell
Powell
Fry
Fry
10 Maule
11 Closed
12 Harris
13 Walden
14 Taylor
15 Osborn
16 Thomas
17 Closed
Lee

2
3
4
1
1
2
1
1
2 Profumo
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

=
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Mason
Mason
Mason
Mason
Woods
Woods
Jarvis
Watts
Watts
Mullis
Cadden
Stranks
Stranks
Closed
Closed
Phillips
Baker
7 JohnR. W.
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Edith F.
Closed
Derek
Harriette L.
Alice M.
Edward
Amy
Albert
Martha T.
Elizabeth J.
Mary A.
Philip
Elizabeth
Jane M.
Sidney C.
Ada J.
Nellie
Closed
Wilfrid A.
Lily

Irene
Grace E.
Mabel S. L.
Closed
Bernard A.
Henry W.
George C.
Elizabeth
Victor
Mabel
Harold J.
Hannah
George W.
Emily
Ellen
Derek
Francis J.
Dorothy W.
Closed
Closed
Ethel M.
Ella A.

M

-

04/06/1906 M

19/06/1931 S
30/10/1864
05/12/1864
10/05/1861
09/02/1856
20/04/1879
22/08/1878
29/01/1910
07/05/1911
21/02/1919
14/01/1872
10/02/1879
12/03/1907
20/01/1897
15/11/1913

19/11/1918
21/02/1919
01/05/1922
23/12/1876
27/11/1912

wnw v nvu v un

07/02/1931 S
20/07/1872 W
08/07/1903 S
10/02/1876 S
11/10/1919 S
24/04/1881 W
01/09/1906 S
06/12/1875 M
07/04/1865 M
03/06/1857 M
11/08/1874 W
04/03/1930 S
01/02/1901 M
22/02/1904 M

14/05/1879 S
11/08/1898 M
08/10/1930 S

Unpaid domestic duties

At school

Unpaid domestic duties
Unpaid domestic duties
Retired hall porter
Retired

King's Council - retired
Private means

Private means

Private means
Undergraduate - Oxford
Private means

Paid domestic

Butler

Paid domestic

Paid domestic

Paid domestic
Paid domestic
Paid domestic
Paid domestic
Paid domestic

At school

Farm labourer
Gardener

Unpaid domestic duties
Groom Gardener
Unpaid domestic duties
Road labourer
Incapacitated

Sub postmaster

Unpaid domestic duties
Retired

At school

Farmer

Unpaid domestic duties

Private means
Unpaid domestic duties
At school

WVS

WVS

Licence A Pilot

Tested for WS reception unit (Cavalry)
Ladies Guild London Homeopathic Hospital

Registered Royal Naval

ARP Avon Dassett

Special Constable Warwickshire Constabulary



129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

126
127
127
128
128
129
129
130
130
130
131
131
131
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
133
133
133
134
134
134
134
135
135
135
135
136
136

8
1
2
1
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3
4
1
2
3
4
1
2

Closed
Abbotts
Abbotts
Spike
Spike
Edwards
Edwards
Waters
Waters
Waters
Closed
Closed
Closed
Perry
Worrall
Worrall
Hobson
Booth
Houlding
Cooper
Catto
Cunningham
Huni
Powell
Gangee
Worrall
Alcock
Seale
Marlow
Lamude
Hicks
Hicks
Hicks
Turner
Turner
Closed
Closed
Spike
Spike
Spike
Spike
Golder
Arnott

Closed
John

Sarah
George W.
Nellie S.
Mary T.
Alicia C.
Albert J.
Ada

Mary J.
Closed
Closed
Closed
Pauline M. T.
Agnes M. H.
Helen T.
Mary E.
Lucy

Agnes M. J.
Francis J.
Doris S.
Winifred M.
Maria S.
Dorothy
Eva L.

Mary A.
Anne

Mary A.
Elizabeth J.
Mary A.
Arthur

Lucy

L. Raymond
Joseph

vy B.
Closed
Closed
Thomas E.
Dorothea E.
Leslie M.
Dorothea M.
Ethel A.
EllaW.

26/01/1869
02/11/1867
19/05/1883
20/12/1885
24/09/1866
14/11/1903
15/03/1868
16/06/1869
25/11/1896

15/08/1857
08/06/1888
17/02/1918
06/04/1891
18/02/1873
05/11/1914
30/06/1925
14/12/1886
28/07/1884
30/12/1858
12/04/1877
30/12/1878
06/08/1868
15/07/1876
06/08/1868
05/10/1884
10/05/1896
19/04/1890
10/08/1887
03/02/1920
06/09/1895
25/08/1898

16/05/1865
20/08/1873
17/03/1912
12/04/1916
13/12/1883
08/10/1911

"L

M
M
S
S
w
M

Gardener

Unpaid domestic duties
Gardener

Unpaid domestic duties
Retired

Unpaid domestic duties
Incapacitated

Unpaid domestic duties
Paid domestic

Incapacitated

Unpaid domestic duties
Unpaid domestic duties
Paid domestic ARP Southam
Paid domestic

Paid domestic

Paid domestic

Nun

Nun

Nun

Nun

Nun

Nun

Nun

Nun

Nun

Nun

Farmer

Unpaid domestic duties

Farmer's assistant

Farmer

Unpaid domestic duties

Retired

Incapacitated

Motor mechanic
Unpaid domestic duties
Paid domestic

Paid domestic



172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

136
137
137
137
138
138
138
139
139
139
139
140
140
141
141
141
141
142
142
142
143
143
143
144
144
144
144

3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
1
2
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
1

2
3
1
2
3
4

Arnott
Herbert
Herbert
Herbert
Herbert
Herbert
Herbert
Sealey
Sealey
Closed
Closed

De Trafford
De Trafford
Westley
Westley
Westley
Stevens
Wright
Wright
Wright
Spike
Spike
Jones
Blandford
Blandford
Griffin
Blandford

Henry K.
Hubert
Elizabeth
Mary A. J.
Joseph H. M.
Edith

Mary V.
Harry
Mildred M.
Closed
Closed
Charles A. C.
Victoria W. F. G.
William H.
Elsie
Charles S. A.
Arthur E.
John N.
Elizabeth
George H.
Alfred B.
Emma

Katie L.
Arthur C.
Margaret
Frances H.
Elizabeth H.

M
E
M
E
M
M
M
E
M
M
E
E
M
E
E
E

24/05/1912
21/02/1879
09/03/1869
12/07/1907
15/11/1911
10/05/1911
28/10/1936
03/06/1892
06/11/1888

TR

08/02/1871
20/10/1874
22/04/1895
18/04/1903
13/08/1894
02/01/1894
10/11/1869
30/08/1868
18/08/1905
30/10/1851
23/03/1854
22/11/1885
27/09/1890
07/03/1882
31/12/1875 S
26/04/1921 S
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Butler-valet
Gardener-domestic
Unpaid domestic duties
Post office assistant
Builders labourer
Unpaid domestic duties
Under school age
Chauffeur

Unpaid domestic duties

Private means

Private means British Red Cross Organiser
General house furniture maker
Unpaid domestic duties

Buyer, manager, wholesale grocer
Baker and confections manager
General labourer

Unpaid domestic duties

Under gardener

Retired

Retired

Unpaid domestic duties

Farmer

Unpaid domestic duties

Unpaid domestic duties

Land worker assistant



